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BEXFREROILEFFEMA R

FEE B EREMINRMN RSN E K, BB R ESEIFUE K, ALk, 23E 100 GbE.EZER 200 GbE I
400 GbE MI£8EY, BEAZFF 10 Gbit/s U HREMEHIEEREIED R, B FFENMREEF &S
PR EBY PR AN X RIA A, A(IXHER A ZEONEREREE,

BERTWave MP2110A @—™AE BERT (REIZNIIH2) MRIF K28 CREEN D) M—I& (s, BT
7£ 100,200 1 400G HFERMHNEIZPFITION D M. ERBI TR B E L E = R H R,

—{&{b R K 4 i@)& 28.2 Gbit/s BERT + 250 ™ b B N
m ks s B 100
LOW SR TC BERT FIKEE TR 2SREIS IR (RN RN AR AN 1 5 MEZHAFXREINERBEHNAZES
Cost Sensntlwty
F"\A%Q 15 TDECQ PAM4 S 8¢5k E,
M 55 REHT PAM4 (S TE REE DT
Analysis
55 W & B4 /3] B 1 BRONE R %
BRI HES (250 k SRAES/HD) KA BA— SN ERNRE R EUER
2@ F W RIEF AR R RN RIRNAS, ﬁ%m 50%
¥¢[1:35 GHz (SMF) , 25 GHz (MMF)
(4L BERT A A RAIRE) 0140 GHz ’ ERTOEFENEENERS
- R 15 dBm (S(E, SMF) %3 NRZ 1 PAMA4 {5 S #9— (1035 (R TR
- {200 fs rms (SRELE) %5 NRZ # PAM4 52, WE BT LT HIR805

BERT HINEEE.
- {#}5) PPG:600 fs rms (E2ZU{gE)
- BRHE ED:25 mV (B1A(H)

WE PC, I SRR ERHRIE

SZHFHIR AR I EUR A O RO RS, 4G/56 RN EIE N 5G #ahFifE EARY 25G/50G/100G/200G/400G
FAFRAEIR, Fe L AR AR X BRI YIE E 1 BE

{£458812 : Ethernet.eCPRI/RoE. CPRI.SDH/SONET.OTN. InfiniBand. Fibre Channel

FeW k& 28 /1E5R . SFP28.QSFP28. CFP2/4/8.SFP56.QSFP56. OSFP.QSFP-DD

FB45: Active Optical Cable (AOC) . Direct Attach Cable (DAC)
%% TOSA.ROSA. High-Speed Optical Engine. PHY. Driver IC
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© System Menu Ch Tracking All BER Results | All Measurements All Outputs

off T open [ L off Measure = OQutput f———
05.00.33

Samples:2,134,016-10.0s/10.05 fx]

PPGI/ED

Ch1

» PPGIEDCh 4 Scope

History
l Stop H Start l l Risal ” Setup/Result

&
1 ERE® E12 E9 E6 E3 EOD
sYNC Loss [l [l EC 0

Error [ | | CC | 1.0080E+12
64% FREQ(kHz) | 25781249

u
2 ERE®s E12 E9 E6 E3 ED
sYNC Loss [l [ EC 20

Error . D cc TO0B0E+12 | | pa——
|| 64% FREQ(kHz) 25781249

CH A Off ] ’ Setup | Measure

’ Amplitude

@
PPGIED

PPG/ED
Ch3

' PPG/ED
ch4

3ER E5 E12 E® E5 E3 ED
syYNC Loss [l [ EC 340

Error || CC | 1.0080E+12
] 64% FREQ(kHz) 25781249

4 E-15 E-12 E9 E-6 E-3 E0 Mask Test - Channel B

SYNC Loss . . EC 1160 Total Samples

OMA {dBm) B -211 dBm  Total Waveforms

Error B cc T 0080E+12 Crossing 4474 % Mask Margin I 6%

B
R Extinction Ratio B | 466dB  Total Failed Samples | 0
N [64% FREO(kHz) | 25781251 g Peer [dBm) B | A84dBm | CurentMask 100GbE-SRA Tx.txt
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RMNERKNEE

BT ESEEREFENRETERONE — RPN A SN HES SHIBEESEY, BELEERMIISESTREAZERUKFE PAM4
5589 100G - 400G HFER, HREMEES, EXMERT, MEFANRENEMNBIBES PERMEES, ZTHMREE T (CRU)
B L% T BERTWave MP2110A Ri#TiE e,

53G Clock Recovery (Option 055)
25.5 t0 28.9, and 51 to 58 Gbaud

Single Mode
26G Clock Recovery (Option 054) m gsp;?er:isezombmed

25.5 to 28.2 Gbaud
Single Mode/Multimode/Electrical

Oscilloscope

Built-in clock recovery
eliminates trigger clock

— Optical module and Optical transmission equipment —

QSFP-DD/OSFP : 400G DR4/FR4/SR8/FR8/LR8 (PAMA4) _ All optical modules measured
200G SR4/DR4/FR4/LR4 (PAM4) with one unit

QSFP28 : 100G SR4/PSM4/CWDM4/LR4 (NRZ)
100G DR/FR/LR (PAM4)

SFP : 50G SR/FR/LR (PAM4)
25G SR/LR (NRZ)

4ch multi-channel
measurement also supported

fEF B FIE LA AT MP2110A SRRV E R R
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. 3% 054 © 28§ 26 Gbaud ZEES

ARERGRERNXEEFHITERAS, URMANHFEERENNIXRR. MRTETAEEN, N—E& MP2110A IREMAI LT ST
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RIEMEREET | RIFTRKEITHEE

MP2110A R#F TR A NE 100 GbE 1 OTU4 SRR R A8 R PR B ¢ B3 S B 2 2P RE.
TR
Jt& : 35 GHz (SMF). 25 GHz (MMF)
B : 40 GHz
- BERBUE : -15dBm (BE{E, SMF)
- ARIRE © 3.4 uW (B2EY{E, SMF)
- 15D : 200 fs rms (BRAY(E)

RIREMNBRBE O/E UNRE A H PAM4 SSHMEI XA  ABHESRNES, BF O/E I AERRAESHKEBEHMBCFER
XENRBESHERBEKAENERHNE, NMEBTREES”  SHERIEEEN.
“®reg,

RIRR B
100
80
60
40
20

Mask Margin [%]

-20

-16 -14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4
Optical Input Power [dBm] 1B 2R MP2110A
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Scope Result

Amplitude/Time
CHA PAMA Cumrent [ Average |
Linearity 099 09

PP P PEP R EE R RE R EE R D

ERETERS 32 MNENER, HE—TEELWIASD PAM NEER, i, FRENESER, 8RERERE LETHIE, I LUERITE

EHIE IR,

NRZ

Ch Tracking All BE

ults | All Measurements All Outputs

- > off on Measure

0€.00.37

ChAOn Nl . Ampiinde Time
[Elwu-iulll | Setup " '“”""‘ OE | CRU I

PPG/ED
Ch1

m
PPG/ED
Ch2

PPGIED
Ch3

]
PPG/ED
Lhd

PAM4 (i%&f% 095)

Average Power (dBm. uw) *1
Mask Margin (%)

Extinction Ratio (dB) *!

OMA (dBm. pw) *1

VECP (dB) *!

One Level. Zero Level

Eye Amplitude. Eye Height. Eye Height Ratio

Crossing (%)

SNR

Jitter (P-P. RMS) (ps)
Rise Time. Fall Time (ps)
Eye Width (ps)

DCD (%)

RIN OMA

TDEC*2

Average Power (dBm. uw) *1
TDECQ (dB). Partial TDECQ. Ceq*!
Outer Extinction Ratio (dB) *!
Outer OMA (pW) *1

Linearity

Levels 0/1/2/3

Levels P-P. RMS 0/1/2/3

Level Skews 0/1/2/3 (ps)

Eye Levels Upper/Middle/Lower

Eye Heights Upper/Middle/Lower
Eye Widths Upper/Middle/Lower (ps)
Eye Skews Upper/Middle/Lower (ps)
RIN OMA

TJ (J2. J4. J9. User Defined BER) . Eye Opening*3

RJ (d-d)« RJ (rms) *3

DJ (d-d) *3

PJ (p-p)« PJ Frequency*3
DDJ (p-p) . DDPWS*3
DCD*3

ISI (p-p) *3

X1 NRIES
*2 : F IEEE 12.6 GHz FE{F ISR 28
*3 kM 096



BN EINEE (RIEFTKER)

NRZ #EiR RN E PAM4 TDECQ ilE (%4 095)
MR REE, AAERRENRZEHRTN. 1o, BRRENX EEERLE, STRRNELR.
NEL 1 #o5h, FEAEEENNEESERTINENE, Mk RIRES (34w, HEE) SREETEELHSEIENIE, E2%

RHRE T PRI, INREI 8 PAM4 ES TN, BIERHLEE T FF TDECQ i
T IR FR R A, BB NERTE, BT REQIE PAVA (55
BRI TRSTERIE PR,

- RIRENE IS R

284 dBm | Curent Mask 100GBE.SRA_Trixt 53 Gbaud PAM4 TDECQ il

fe

NRZ¥lzh 53t (&4 096)

e 13T TJ. DJ. RJ SREHAHRITH RO, USHERASHITET.
- BFEEREHESE 12/J9/FNE REER)

- DJ D (BEEEER)

- B TR BN M A IR EAS AR HA 2 i B F 4852 N2 v ia)

BEREWNE SEIRIRINEE
AT RIEER D SR UERISEHES BN THE, RERE RENSREHIEUESE, TS HRNEIES URTHEIE#H T
MO BERMNIT, ELEHPRIPEER, ko
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RIEEsEHEM - BERT

B IR

EARERRE T, MP2110A BERT kL 24.3 Gbit/s & 28.2 Gbit/s BILL
FREIBT, IEETLUERMEMT B, X

9.5 Gbit/s & 14.2 Gbit/s BILLFFHERZE, MTMBEASIGE AT &35 10 GbE
#0100 GbE TERIRIEFh R A 4T

PPG/ED ZiFHILLESE RZFRI

32G Fibre Channel, CPRI (Option 10),

InfiniBand FDR/QDR,

Fibre Channel (16G, 10G, 10G FEC),

10 GbE (WAN, LAN), 40 GbE (4 x 10 Gbit/s),
CPRI (Option 8, 9), 0C-192/STM-64,
0C-192/STM-64 FEC (G.975), OTU1e,
0OTU2, OTU2e

9.5 Gbit/s to 14.2 Gbit/s
(Option 093)

RE, RERMETEEE

H&H PPG/ED 1445
MP2110A PPG HI$URHI AR ZE 600 fs rms (B1EU(E) , FIFE NS
FEFREIR, NFRBEFNRFE, Z5, 25 mV (B1EME) ED THFX=4E
17 BERME, MBI TR

BEEERENRIEERES & DUT /=

=
o

Jitter P-P A 4.67 NA| NIA 2.57| 467 pS
Jitter RMS A 0.67 NA| NIA 0.66 069 pS i
Rise Time A 1333 NAA| NIA 13.23| 1377 pS
Fall Time A 12.94 NA| NIA 1293] 1370 pS

AR PPG EF
25.78125 Gbit/s BB [EER K2
(PRBS 31, 1@ 200 mV, fEZE A& 2% “FF)

RIERF
MP2110A FIFRE S 250,000 74/, AJRINSIFZIA 2 i@
S0k, SIEGNERELL, BESTHIELEE 65%.

Samples:0/1,000,000

CH B Off Samplmg .

RE PC LB EERE
MP2110A REEIMP PC =528, RAEBRE PC BFNE00IE,

)

léﬂ:S.#&"'W' ?EEE’

o NEMNEBRIRRENXINEER 749 5 #PRHIR 100 5 25 Gbaud

bamples: 1,007,616/1,000,000

Qutput

Sampling .

] CH B Off Hold

RE PC J->

BERTWave MP2110A



BERTWave MP2110A EtRk#/E

AR

Option 055 CRU =4 Option 011/012/014 BERT

© EiiERT O UsSB iEiES

MP2110A & Fimi2 iR S, BT USB 2.0 38, AP EREANAH, NRF. BES,
© #NiERIT O st

3t MP2110A fERET, LI GITE AFiEEsBIRS DUT
© BEAX

MP2110A FFHEY, ZATS ; RANBSLRITIANR

Hik
0O =xEn O xR

RAFiEER R REOMERIMNE SIS FRAFIEEEME M, UEZE MP2110A
© Homi @ GPIB iEiEs

T EESZHF HDMI FUAERI M EB EE 28 RAFiEEER, UEREES MP2110A
O usB3.0 @ ®miFEEAO

RAFEERE. B, SNEREEERY AT EELHBRE

11
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BERTWave MP2110A EtRk#/E

Option 03x/04x Oscilloscope

B 021
(B0 2 3&i&)

%4 033/043
(SMF&MMF 1 i@i& + BB 1 i@38)

14 035/045
(SMF 1 i@i8)

e+ 036/046
(MMF 1 3&8)

e 032/042
(SMF&MMF 2 i&i&)

%4 030/040
(SMF 4 i@1&)

14 039/049
(MMF 4 3&i8)

® RAETY ® ®EsiE T
IF ST BT S AT, TG BB ATE, LTAT2
ERETEES EEisTni AR fEmNIRE) REEFE. 46 @ fih % B2 B Soht N SESESE (SMA)
ﬁﬁé?&wmm SRTRAERN
. N v ® O
T - RN AR — RERENE EERte  © BB AB/C/DBA (K FC)

S5\ ﬁ%ﬁi&%&ﬁ%iﬁﬁ)\o HX)?\&:FZ:E‘E’\Jii#, TR EEEREE
B AR R EhES )\ SR E R E R T EBEEEER K 3k, JEE SMF 1 MMF AT,

Option 054 CRU

D @ 18

D EphiiE BTt (SMA) GEfF 054) D Oo/E WMt (K) GEf¥ 054, RE T Heidil) *
BAREM Y U 2R (SMA) 3 E Trigger Clk In #3k, RrEM U AZEAELE (K) EEHEZE CRU In #3K, LUERER,
WAERER, TERIEIRAT S50 AT M E) 40 52 2o

@ EERERTEA (K) G£fF 054) * TERIEIREY SRR AR 2R

MREELI, NEEERBRES.



BERTWave MP2110A HEiR%E B

Option 055 CRU

@ KBTI
EFBEFRREIZESR SRR, FAREED5IIERIN
BYRT R S B REIR o
Ze . BT
a8 RBE (EESHN)
B RKYE (FRIRERIER)

Option 011/012/014 BERT

D wlisRg
PPG EERE SRR, 8172
D 2T
ED HEI FHINRRES, @i
- FEESE®R (AHEX)
- KM E L ASIRED
D R&IETT
E¥ B hiEh IR BT s B SR

€ EfrSHETHEH (SMA)

BT E B rciatt. BiEEE AR No
@ BB (FC)

DELBIERNESht. BEEE TN SMF XFEESHEA

(3®i A/B/C/D IN)
€ B (FC)

SM FFHIRESHA

€D B shigEIZ2E (SMA)
I B MREE o

D FISEphin HIEIEE (SMA)
it PPG FI AT
it PPG FIH TS (R58) *

@D SMEBETEHIANIE 2R (SMA)
ERTFHNEBBT AN

€D PPG it */ED BINEIEE (K)
B ERZE TGS 014 (4 1B8) NECE ; M 0111EmM 1
@i, Y 012 14N 2 @iE,

k1 RERN R LIRSS

13
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Rz R 5

ZBENFIERITG

Optical Switch

i)’
Sampling Oscilloscope Optical In
with Clock Recovery i L
Eye Pattern Analyse Optical Spectrum Analyzer
g MS97408
BERT* .
Electrical In
4ch ED -+
Data In
BERTWave MP2110A Optical Attenuator
4ch PPG Data Out » | Reference
Light Source

- Rx BIESIRENH (NRZ : IREWERAE. £, Tr/Tf )
- TX RAESIRE S LT, NRZ : EREURIRMSE. £5h. Tr/Tf JE¥EE, PAM4 : TDECQ. SMEF OMA/EYEEL. Z145F)
- Rx 5 SRR BENR (BER VE)

TOSA/ROSA i
BERT™*
: T Light Source
i PPG —_—

BERTWave MP2110A

Sampling -
Oscilloscope -

Optical Switch Optical Spectrum Analyzer

MS9740B

53 Gbaud PAM4
53 Gbaud PAM4 3=

53 Gbaud PAM4

53 Gbaud PAM4

53 Gbaud PAM4

MP1900A PPG modules

MP2110A Sampling Oscilloscope

J

PPG Emphasis adjusted automatically
when MP2110A oscilloscope connected

ol Resd =]

- Tx RIESRE D TR NRZ | REMRIRME. #i5h. Tr/Tf JBJtEb. PAM4 | TDECQ. SMBOMA/IEIELL. L1t SF)
- R ESERIREENR (BER NE)

X : 7£ PAM4 {E5i1& &R MP1900A/MP1800A HJ PPG/ED %,



Rz A {5l

BIFL (AOC) [HiFEIRBL (DAC) i

A

Electrical Interface

(o

vy

BERTWave MP2110A

- 4 MBERBHAT BER ME (BHMIE)
- ENHRESRES R
- ERRESHMAMN

R E R A

£ MP2110A —{A{L{X 2SI REIEY#1T BER MEMERE D47, TFEWELLIRE) BERT MRAIFTIKES, PRI AIBRIBIRNE R, 55, BTV R
FI%iX 4 @IERY BERT H 4 BE /R RIKES, TRHEYEER Rx 11T BER WEMFEESNE Tx MBNES KA, MESBEERNE
B 8] AT 4852 =X 65%.

Tx/Rx {ESERREN R, Rx FSIRES M (3. Tr/Tf F). Tx FSRESH (B3, Tr/T HELLS)
MP2110A BYSRIFRERIX 250,000 #2/%), 3 ENEEHIRIRRENIRINGE, B3 FRERRREN AR E,

Rx [E5S#UWR BN (BER E)

MP2110A BERT NEHUEHIEKZE 600 fs rms (HELE) 89 PPG FIRBERIA 25 mV (H2UEH) B ED. X ED MEEH G, B IERBE
EEEEES#1T BER NE, ATEiRm £~ &,

4 ™MBERFRITHIT BER NE (BHMi)
BERTWave 5! BERT " BEI%i% 4 NEid, TIFAHITEIESEE AOC 1 DAC i&&H Tx/Rx NE, 114 XFERBRELIRE, FHTE
ERBERE R, b, REREREEEGEELIE TX S SRES .

ESBESSRRE/BiRRFRENR
R Wit 021 ERIFESBESHRES T, HIh, MP2110A BIRIFERREIX 250,000 #4/%), 3 ENEBSRIRRBNEIEE, HBHTFE
SRR BRETIE. HE, R 096 TIFHMNESHBREN S

15



BERTWave MP2110A 4%

b))
migEO LA GPIB
SERE HDMI 8RO, USBB..O (EET& 4 /l\ﬁlil) R USBZ.O'(ﬁfJ_Eﬁi 6 MEO)  LAKM (2 ™MEO, 10/100/1000 Base-T) « £kE&HiH . 57X
> Screen output requires a display with a resolution of 1280 X 800 or higher
BRIERS [P ERTINE Y
REB FiESREE SSD, 60GB = &5
BRERE 100 Vac %l 240 Vac (100/200 Vac 245 B5itI#kE) , 50 Hz/60 Hz
Ih#E =300VA
THERE +5° E| +40°C
EFRE -20° % +60°C
Rt 422 (%8) X 142.5(F) X 389.4 GR) mm (FEIELRF
B8 <l1kg
EMC 2014/30/EU, EN61326-1, EN61000-3-2
CE LVD 2014/35/EU, EN61010-1
RoHS 2011/65/EU, EN50581
BERT (% PPG/ED)

3% 1 10 MHz
RIERRTEh SRERNEEE © £10 ppm (FFHL L/NES /S, I&IHRIE )
Eb4E=R (RE . £100 ppm (FREEERA)

FEHESR 1 SMA (BhE1ESR)

W 500, RAIEE

12 : 0.2Vp-p Bl 1.6 Vp-p

KR ¢ IR EIETKR

530 © 1/16 GBATELAFEREE 9.5 Gbit/s % 14.2 Gbit/s)
1/40 GB1TEbIFEE 24.3 Gbit/s F 28.2 Gbit/s)

EIN=IENEEE TN

TEIZER | SMA (BHEHESR)

g 1 500, RFIEE

BYERIR © EE 1/2 SiEiE 3/4

B i SREL : 1/2 GETTHLERES 9.5 Gbit/s El 14.2 Gbit/s)
1/4 GB1TLE45EE 24.3 Gbit/s ) 28.2 Gbit/s)

18R : 0.3 Vp-p £/ 0.5Vp-p

H==EE 1 50% £10%

%2R | SMA (8E52R)

SFREE - #XEP, 1/8, 1/16, 1/40
Bz BT

I (Vou) : 0.2V E 0.05V
BT (Vo) : -1.2VE -0.7TV

24.3 Gbit/s ) 28.2 Gbit/s
BITHRRRE 9.5 Gbit/s Zll 14.2 Gbit/s (B % %4 093 )
($3# 1Kb/s)

16



BERTWave MP2110A 4%

PPG

Bkt

BT MP2110A SREETORES (5F8 MP2110A-024) , X3 ERIH S TH#1T IS,
B Epia A TR OBV ANER i & (il 28) o
ZIEE

MP2110A-011 : 1 (Data Out, Data Out)

MP2110A-012 : 2 (Data Out, Data Out)

MP2110A-014 : 4 (Data Out, Data Out)
EHERS K (BhERRS)
8=

IRETERE : 0.1Vp-p & 0.8 Vp-p, 10 mV %3 (FiH)

0.2 Vp-p E 1.6 Vp-p, 20 mV Fi# (E5H )

SR £0.02V + BB 20% (HbiEE 25.78125 Ghit/s)
IBRX : 50 +10% (Eb4%E=R 25.78125 Gbit/s, 18 0.3 Vp-p)
Tr/Tf (20 %) 80%) : 15 ps (H8UE), 17 ps (FRAME) (Eb4FEE 25.78125 Gbit/s, 1&E 0.3 Vp-p)
EST0))

BRY BA
600 fs*3 900 fs*3
900 fs*4 1200 fs*4
q= 400 fs*3 600 fs*3
BEH#IE (RMS) (rms) *2 800 o 1000 fs*4
*x1: Eb4$IESR 25.78125 Gbit/s, 18 0.3 Vp-p, 7£ 25° £5°C &4 T, MikE PRBS 231 - 1
k2 : HEAHEER 25.78125 Gbit/s, 18R 0.3 Vp-p, 1E 25° +5°C &4, 1/16 BYEHE
*3 1 BRE EM 014 H HikFEN S8 E M8 ERE N #RE

T L RFRE 1/2 fERE HIRHNERE 1
X4 BRE %G 014 # BN E8E A FLEE N R

) ANRREE 3/4 (E AR IR EEE 1
Data Out/Data Out fg#} : =8 ps : PIED (Eb4Fi®= 25.78125 Gbit/s, 1&EE 0.3 Vp-p)

£IE) (rms) *1

R

NRZ

Mgl

PRBS :27-1,29-1,2%-1,22-1,23%-1
HENMETC ¢ 1/2 BEiRS, 1/16 BIERREC

Theg

R AR, Bk, RGN

ED

7SI

IMANER
MP2110A-011 : 1 (Data, Data, Z5N)
MP2110A-012 : 2 (Data, Data Out, Z5%IN)
MP2110A-014 : 4 (Data, Data Out, Z45%iN)
E%SS K (BhEERS)
Imi% 1 50Q, XMMAE  CkEMTEE 50Q iHiEEl GND.
BRS¢ NRZ, #RELL{E 50%, RiHsEDRA
2R : 0.05Vp-p 2/ 0.8 Vp-p
E{E : -0.085V E +0.085V, FHit 1 mV (BuEiE N, SMBATT EF7 0dB)
REREE : 25 mVp-p (E18YE) (20 ° F 30°C)
40 mVp-p (R KfE)
(Eb#5R=E 25.78125 Gbit/s, PRBS23! - 1B, s, iELLE 1/2, [EERER)
RIENZIR : bu4iE=E 25.78125 Gbit/s, PRBS 23! - 1MidEst, ik, 18R 50 mV)

Sinusoidal jitter amplitude

A

5Ulp-p

0.05Ulp-p

100 kHz 10 MHz 100 MHz

AR E

RE

Mg

PRBS :27-1,29-1,215-1,22-1, 2% -1, RFEKRK

plll=<s

ERIEN : BFEXR (WSEXERD)
&SP EE S ol

IRBSEE : 0.0001E-18 % 1.0000E-03

IRAZK : 0 % 9999999, 1.0000E07 % 9.9999E17
RS BIEEN | MANESIRE CREA )
B AFER, LFHRE (XBETEE)

HEIRE

MEESE : 1EVE 9 K 23 /)Y 59 538 59 7
EBIEIF : B—/ /AR
RREMERE | AIENE BHiE SRR (HE)

17
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P Er ]

BREL Bk, ABTFERE. m&kElsh (&4 096)

KREFRT KEERE
250,000 #7s/F) (F5FF, SRALEZIRE, #2531 1350, LL4$%E 25.78125 Gbaud, BY$hEE 6.4453125 GHz, 2UI LEAFIHEK)
k= E it 1R /BYiEl. B75 B &R
NRZ IR EIYTHER (dBm. pW) ¥ EFEE X1 OMA (dBm. pW) *1, XX /= OMA*L VECP*1, 1B, OB, IRERE. (RESE. IRESELL.
o Z XA SNR. B (p-p. RMS) . EFHBHIE], FFETIE], BREIZIEE. DCD. RIN OMA, TDEC*2

TRFVIRIR | ISR EEHITIERE, AP eI
TR EiRIAZEE © Behxds, AREX

REBXE ;R EL, SRE

TJ (2. j4. J9. FIF X BER. BREBKFFE) . RJ (d-d)« RJ (rms) *3, DJ (d-d). PJ (p-p) *3. PJ #Hi=Z*3, DDJ (p-p) *3, DDPWS*3,
NRZEEDH (& 096) DCD*3, ISI (p-p) *3

&7 : TJ/RJ/PJ/DDJ EFSE. DDJ vs. Lb4E. SBE. PJ vs. S

PAM4 & (%4 095)

FIYIHE (dBm. pW) *1, TDECQ*L, #B43 TDECQ*L, Ceq* L. SMEB EXR* L, SME8 OMA*L, LR14RE . BB 0/1/2/3. BT RMS (0/1/2/3).
BB P-P (0/1/2/3) . BFRE (0/1/2/3) RERT (&/H/K) . RESE (&/H/K) . RERE (&/F/K) . RERES (&/+//K) . RIN
OMA

TDECQ il (&M 095)

TDECQ 3988 :
Mk :3E 13
B3R : 1UI (T (alfR)
E{EIA% (IEEE802.3cd)
A LUIFEE B4R SER

fw#l

AfiE = £ (BEERE B4R /2U1(0.1 ps i)

X1 HURES
%2 : % IEEE 12.6 GHz FE#iEiK 28
*3 TERAFEMER TSR

RIETRE (KFEREK)

LY TREZE TN

E#EER | SMA (BEHESR) , 50 A, B S

7% : 0.1 GHz & 15.0 GHz

AL ¢ 1 E 99 (B2 1. 2. 4. 8. 16. 32, 40. 48. 64 {UEAFEHEX B TERER)

fil R 23R4 REYE - 100 mVp-p (B2EUE) , 200 mVp-p (BRA{E, B28E, EAWEA 024)
XA REN, 821 GHz U LB EZREA

RAMGE : >1.2Vp-p

HITREHAN ¢ 2 Vp-p (EIHRIE)

RMS #15h
princd 13838, 288 4388
fil & B EPTIEE (GHZ) 0.1E1.25 1.25F 15 2.4 F 15%2 0.1E1.25 1.25F 15
HAE 1.0 ps 400 fs 200 fs 1.0 ps 350 fs
=AE 1.5ps 1.35ps 280 fs 1.5ps 600 fs

k1024 K5 R ETTFF

RiETHE (BREE)

ERERR | K (BERERR)
N IniE 1 50Q, EREE
BN X RATESE : £2 V
HASTEE £ 400mV (BEREEE) , BIBNIBE <400 mVp-p
EERE SEE 1 mV/9FE B 200 mV/93BR, 1 mV Fi
. R : 500 mV 5/ +500 mV, 1 mV it
HIEE KEE £ 2% 79 3R% B GHELG) 72 400 mV 18R =3 BRERE 50 mV B4 T)
TEERTRERNEEREE,
® == Scale = 250 mV/div
= Scale = 200 mV/div
~ 20 = Scale = 100 mV/div
E = Scale = 50 mV/div
& = Scale = 15 mV/div
IERErsRE 215 / — Scale = 1 mV/div
BIRMBI= 5 =~ =
:% 5 e
ol I
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Difference Offset Voltage (mV)
3-dB &3 40 GHz (B231H)
TEE +1dB (10 MHz ¥ 30 GHz, B2E(E)
oo 1.5 mV ($284(8)
I
RIS TR 2.5V (BAfE)

18




BERTWave MP2110A 4%

REFETRE HEE)

PEREES FC i&Ei%2s (A EH)
LEDN pririad PN PAAR =
. 13818, 2@E 860 nm ZJ 1650 nm 62.5 um Gl ZIEAEF, BIES LT
K, ReEs SMF
R, HérRa 43EE 1260 nm 1650 nm PN
MMF 13®i8, 2 @58, 43®E | 800 nm %I 860 nm 62.5 um Gl S8 LT, BiEHAF
s SMF : 35 GHz (815(g)
Hon NN
' D, (%//m/&%g) MMF : 25 GHz (Jﬁiglﬂﬁ)
NRZ PAM4 (&4 095) *
100 GbE/4 (25.78125 Gbit/s) 50 GbE/100 GbE/200 GbE/400 GbE :
100 GbE/4 FEC (27.7393 Gbit/s) 26.5625 Gbaud MM TDECQ (11.2 GHz)
OTU4 (27.952493 Gbit/s) 26.5625 Gbaud (12.6 GHz) IEEE802.3cd 575 2.0
32GFC (28.05 Gbit/s) 26.5625 Gbaud SM TDECQ (13.3 GHz)
26.5625 Gbaud (19.3 GHz)
HEma 53.1250 Gbaud SM TDECQ (26.6 GHz)
53.1250 Gbaud (38.7 GHz)
64 GFC :

28.9000 Gbaud MM TDECQ (12.4 GHz)
28.9000 Gbaud SM TDECQ (14.45 GHz)
X : FEABFEREEIH Test Pattern 5K EH Variable B, ZHETT
EIHFES IR () FERIEESSMNARERFINSE SRR

EETN I FIBEIRE *
03x (RE2$E 030) | BaAYE 3.4 pWrms, R A 4.3 pWrms (BE28{E 4.8 uWrms, &K 6.1 uWrms)
0TU4 04x (RE1FE 040) | BaENE 4.1 pWrms, A 5.2 pWrms (B28{H 5.8 uWrms, &K 7.4 uWrms)
TEEAE | 030 BHAY(E 4.8 pWrms, K 6.1 pWrms (B88{E 6.8 pWrms, =K 8.6 pWrms)
SMF 040 BARE 5.8 pWrms, A 7.3 pWrms (B88{E 8.2 pWrms, ;K 10.4 pWrms)
1310 nm 03x (RE2$E 030) | B2RUE 5.4 pWrms, R 7.5 pWrms (B2E{E 7.6 uWrms, &A 10.6 uWrms)
I~ - 04x (FRE1¥E 040) | BAYE 5.5 pWrms, A 7.5 pWrms (B2E{E 7.8 uWrms, &k 10.6 uWrms)
030 BRANE 7.6 pWrms, A 10.6 pWrms (F28Y{E 10.8 yWrms, &K 15.0 pWrms)
040 EARY(E 7.8 uWrms, &K 10.6 pWrms (E2EE 11.0 yWrms, &K 15.0 pWrms)
oTU4 03x HAME 6.7 uWrms, K 8.4 pWrms (B284(F 9.5 uWrms, &k 11.9 pWrms)
MMF TEEAE | 04x HRME 7.0 pWrms, K 8.9 pWrms (B88{E 9.9 pWrms, ;K 12.6 pWrms)
850 nm - 03x EAARY(E 8.1 pWrms, &K 10.5 pWrms (BE2EE 11.4 yWrms, &A 14.9 pyWrms)
TR |0 0 B87U(E 8.6 WWrms, A 11.1 pWrms (884F 12.1 yWrms, &K 15.7 pWrms)
X ERETIEM 054 NHMERTHNBERT, IESPHNBERT B@EE,
BN frine R R SE (HRME) *
03x (RE2#E 030) -15dBm (-13.5 dBm)
1ER R BE
(5 R RR (SR 0) K50 0% | SMF (1310 nm OTUA i) |2 1 oom 010 |- dBm CL2.8 B
B (RIBAFIRETERY), 48 :
BN IHER) 040 -12 dBm (-10.5 dBm)
MMF (850 nm OTU4 JEif28) -12.dBm (-10.5 dBm)

ko ERET M 054 HHMERTHIERT, ESPNMERT BEE.

SEE ¢ 1 pW/3FR 2 200 pW/ SR, T 1 pw

EEAE RE : -500 pW/5 58 2 500 UW/4368, itk 1 uW
BN Prigas BN AMNINER (KEA)
SMF 138, 2 @E -2dBm (1310 nm, ExR8dB {ESHIN)
RARNINE (RIEFEE) 4 3@i8 +2dBm (1310 nm, ExR4 dB 55 %iIN)
B ) EE. 4]
MMF g‘%"’ 28, 4B | (5m (850 nm, ExR3dB ESHIN)
SMF MMF
BIFRATE E (BHEE) FiME +5dBm +7dBm
I&1E +8 dBm +10dBm
KR SMF : -27 dB (§28!&, 1310 nm SMF &%)
” MMF : -20 dB (828!{&, 850 nm MMF %£1%)
MANEBF -18 31 -12dBm -12%/0dBm 0%/ +2 dBm*
KINEIHEE (BEME) YEFE (BRELE) +0.6dB +0.35dB +0.55dB

* IEEETERT 1BEM 2 BERE TH SMF BN,

13#E :033/043/035/045/036/046
2 3@iE :032/042

4 3@iE :030/040/039/049

03x :030/032/033/035/036/039
04x :040/042/043/045/046/049



BERTWave MP2110A 4%

266G Bl E (SMF/MMF/E) (3%f4 054)

183E B O/E isillasiat
(FRECEETKER)

HEER K
IR 60 V/W (SMF N, B2EE) , 33 V/W (MMF jIN, BAEE)
HENIRAE © 1.5 dBo (827U(E)

HiEEA

IS K () ;500 ; RBA  CkEMRTHEE 500 iRiEE GND,
IR © NRZ ; PAM4

LE4$5R 1 25.5 Gbaud Z 28.2 Gbaud

HARSE : 10 mVp-p (BEIE) *1 %2 ; 20 mVp-p (RATE) *2
BRAKEIE : 800 mVp-p

HITRALMN : 1Vp-p

HERTERAE ¢ 500 i (PRBS 215 - 1 BEH#ET)

EEX

BIRE IR i

3SR 1 SMA () ; 50Q ; AR E
EMmERNF
=12 : 480 mVp-p (ELEU{E)
SREE 2 12
FMEnn$EEh @ 250 fs rms (BRELME) * 1> *3, 400 fs rms (FRAME) *3
BB : 4 MHz ; 10 MHz ; LE4§EE/1667 IERE ; -20 dB/dec =R
BHERER
18 : 500 mVp-p (E28U(E)
BITHE 0.1 GHz Z 1.7625 GHz (1/16 BSEf)
Mipn#kzh @ 200 fs rms (BAEUE) * 1 *4 ;5 400 fs rms (RAE) *4

*1:
%2
*3:
*4:

25°C £5°C

7£ NRZ, 25 .78125 Gbit/s, PRBS231-1, 10-MHz EI&##5, f#FH MP2110A PPG
#£ NRZ, 25.78125/26 .5625/28 .05 Gbit/s, 400 £100 mVp-p, 1/4 B$iE=, 10-MHz B8, 5 MP2110A PPG
7£ NRZ, 25.78125/26 .5625/28 .05 Gbit/s, 400 mVp-p, 1/16 Bt$&=, {55 MP2110A PPG

26G/53G Bt E (SMF) (3%&{¥ 055)

FC &S (ATEHR)

A, FLFHBE 1 1260 nm E 1620 nm, BiENLT

BB 1 NRZ ; PAM4

Lb#%ER © 25.5 Gbaud = 28.9 Gbaud, 51 Gbaud & 58 Gbaud

HMANRSUE © S8 OMA 100 pW (H2EME, FFHRERE (PRBS13 Q, TDECQ2.0dB), 26.5625/53.125 Gbaud)

20

HFBIERN 9MEB OMA 630 pW (BREU{E, [EF7BRE (SSPRQ, TDECQ 3.4dB), 53.125 Gbaud)

LEITRAEEE : +9.0 dBm (F391E), +12.0 dBm (IE1E)

BESETHAE ¢ 500 fiI (PRBS 215 - 1 SEHHIEL)

SE[E$5 : -30 dB (B2EYE, 1310 nm)

BohEH

Sz s o FC iEi%2s (ATER)
TR SENIRAE : 1.5 dB (8A) , 2.3 dB (AfH, 1310 nm)

EE2S - SMA(f) ; 50Q ; RTMEE

EMmEERH
1@ : 440 mVp-p (B2EE) , 340 mVp-p (min.)
SR © 1/4 (25.5 Gbaud ZE 28.9 Gbaud A TF), 1/8 (51 Gbaud Z 58 Gbaud A T)

~ MdnElEh : 200 fs rms (BEUE) *1. *2, %3, 400 fs rms (BAAY(E) *2, *3
BRI EIRRHEE © 4 MHz 5 10 MHz ; EE4$5R/1667 ¥ERE ; -20 dB/dec ZH

HiEEn
18 : 220 mVp-p (HEHE), 200 mVp-p (min.)
JE{THAE ¢ 0.1 GHz = 1.81 GHz, 3.19 GHz & 3.625 GHz (1/16 B¥4)
FEhnElsh © 200 fs rms (B2EE) *1> *3, 400 fs rms (RA{E) *3

*1:25°C £5°C

X2 : 4 MHz BIE8# %
*3 :26.5625/53.125 Gbaud BH§pE T, 5M58 OMA 0 dBm




BERTWave MP2110A i%iFIEr

MP2110A s&4i%iFisRE
A& HMINEE SRR AETAR NN
sO2es MP2110A-021
O L@E+ X0 1388 | SMF&MMF MP2110A-033 8% 043*1
I A
Fxh =T = T Y v - g
ko2@s SMF&MMFE _ MP2110A-032 5 0421
RIFTRE ; Mo MP2110A-030 3 040*1
N0 488 MME
. MP2110A-039 5% 049*1
BEE—, 26G B (SMF/MMF/ER) MP2110A-054
SR — PAM4 SR 1 MP2110A-095
IR NRZ BlEh 3 ikt MP2110A-096
EERA R MP2110A-024*2
26G/53G By #h1iRE (SMF) MP2110A-055
B8 . MP2110A-011
PR E— o PR E—A 2@®8 MP2110A-012
4 @8 MP2110A-014
EERARIN TERESRYTE (810 10G FER) MP2110A-093
X1 %M 04x ANk 03x BIE—XBIFEE T YOEES E KR (Bessel IS aE ) o
X2 XM 024 AL SS, 1 @ED 2 @ER %, 3T 4 @ERKES, Falain (&4 030/039/040/049)
EE
N — Electrical —— Optical <---- JMERGEE

rOption 03x/04x Oscilloscope

|

Trigger Clock In <----

Recovered Clock Out -

Ch B O/E Monitor Out ---+

CRU In €-=====mmmmmmmmmnnsd I

Recovered Clock Out ---+

SMF Data Out =------============- :

-
BERT (pTIIIIIIiIIiiIIi

Pl p

| i | Option 011

: E\Option 012

poTTTTTTTTTTTTTT — Neyr—

: Option 014 \

\:
—>0
Internal Clock
o

. o€

* FOEE | MERAILEE B AU FE S AR,
BRIEE | HiEiE B ARRBEN, REENRAHEERR. EATERZBIFRMESHEAT CRU BN,

SMF Data In €=====mmmmmmmmmmemnenees

Data/xData Out

Data/xData In

Data/xData Out

Data/xData In

Data/xData Out

Data/xData In

Data/xData Out

Data/xData In

Sync/xSync Out

Clock Out

External Clock In

21



BERTWave MP2110A iJHa{E &

FITERA, @I SEEFERE (p.2]) MERE, FiEERE, BS, FFMHRE,

TRAFIBHAITEER. BHRHERRE e S1TEERRE.
BSATHS k=3 BSATHS 2
Main Frame Standard Accessories MP2110A-033/043
‘MP2110A || BERTWave J0617B Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC) : 2
Standard Accessories Z0397A FC ADAPTER CAP : 2
Power Cord J14lA open & 2
J1627A GND Connection Cable : 1 Standard Accessories MP2110A-035/045
MX210000A BERTWave Control Software CD-ROM : 1 J0617B Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC) : 1
Options Z0397A FC ADAPTER CAP : 1
MP2110A-011 1ch BERT J1341A | %pen : 1
MP2110A-012 2ch BERT Standard Accessories MP2110A-036/046
MP2110A-014 4ch BERT Jo617B Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC) : 1
Z0397A FC ADAPTER CAP : 1
J134lA | Open & L
MP2110A-030 Quad Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat Standard Accessories MP2110A-054
MP2110A-032 Dual Optical Scope Baseband Flat J1632A Terminator : 1
MP2110A-033 Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope Baseband Flat J1341A Open © 2
MP2110A-035 Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat J1763A U Link Coaxial Cable (K) : 1
J1764A U Link Coaxial Cable (SMA) : 1

MP2110A-036
MP2110A-039
MP2110A-040
MP2110A-042
MP2110A-043
MP2110A-045
MP2110A-046
MP2110A-049

MP2110A-054
MP2110A-055

MP2110A-096

Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat
Quad Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat

Quad Optical Scope for Singlemode

Dual Optical Scope

Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope
Optical Scope for Singlemode

Optical Scope for Multimode

Quad Optical Scope for Multimode

Clock Recovery (Electrical/Optical)
26G/53Gbaud Clock Recovery (SM Optical)

Jitter Analysis Software

MP2110A-ES310
MP2110A-ES510

Maintenance Service
3Years Extended Warranty Service
5 Years Extended Warranty Service

MP2110A-111
MP2110A-112
MP2110A-114

MP2110A-130
MP2110A-132
MP2110A-133

MP2110A-135
MP2110A-136
MP2LI0A-139
MP2110A-140
MP2110A-142
MP2110A-143
MP2110A-145
MP2110A-146
MP2LI0A-149
MP2110A-154
MP2110A-155

MP2110A-196
MP2110A-396

Retrofit Options*1: *2
1ch BERT Retrofit
2ch BERT Retrofit
4ch BERT Retrofit

Quad Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat Retrofit
Dual Optical Scope Baseband Flat Retrofit

Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope Baseband Flat
Retrofit

Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat Retrofit
Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat Retrofit
Quad Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat Retrofit

Quad Optical Scope for Singlemode Retrofit

Dual Optical Scope Retrofit

Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope Retrofit

Optical Scope for Singlemode Retrofit

Optical Scope for Multimode Retrofit

Quad Optical Scope for Multimode Retrofit
Clock Recovery (Electrical/Optical) Retrofit

26G/53Gbaud Clock Recovery (SM Optical) Retrofit

PAM4 Analysis Software Retrofit*3
PAM4 Analysis Software Retrofit*3

Jitter Analysis Software Retrofit
Jitter Analysis Software Retrofit

J1632A
J1341A
J1632A
J134A
J1632A
J1341A

J0617B
Z0397A

J0617B
Z0397A
J1341A

Standard Accessories MP2110A-011

Terminator : 3
open 0
Standard Accessories MP2110A-012

Terminator : 5
Open & T
Standard Accessories MP2110A-014

Terminator : 9
Open : M
Standard Accessories MP2110A-021

Open 3

Standard Accessories MP2110A-030/039/040/049
Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC) : 4
FC ADAPTER CAP : 4
1
Standard Accessories MP2110A-032/042
Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC) : 4
FC ADAPTER CAP : 4
Open : 1

J1341A
J1632A
J1359A
J1349A
J1342A
J1343A
J1439A
J1551A
J1763A
J1764A
J1819A
J1510A
Z0397A
J1824A
J1825A
J1826A
J1827A
J0617B
J0618D
JO618E
J0619B
JO635A
J1139A
J1344A
J1345A
JO660A
JO893A
J1347A
J1346A
J1348A
JO839A
J1519A
J1681A
J1682A
GO0364A
GO0366A
Z0914A
Z0915A
G0342A
Z0306A
Z0541A
Z1952A
Z1944A
B0O734A
BO735A
W3831AE

W3T773AE

Optional Accessories

Open (Coaxial connector cover)

Terminator

Coaxial Adaptor (K-P - K-J, SMA compatible)
Coaxial Cable (0.3 m, SMA connector)

Coaxial Cable (0.8 m, SMA connector)

Coaxial Cable (1 m, SMA connector)

Coaxial Cable (0.8 m, K connector)

Coaxial Skew Match Cable (0.8 m, K connector)
U Link Coaxial Cable for Option 054 (K connector)
U Link Coaxial Cable for Option 054 (SMA connector)
U Link Coaxial Cable for Option 055 (SMA connector)
Pick OFF Tee

FC ADAPTER CAP

Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 1 dB)

Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 2 dB)

Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 3 dB)

Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 5 dB)

Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC)
Replaceable Optical Connector (ST)
Replaceable Optical Connector (DIN)
Replaceable Optical Connector (SC)
FC/PC-FC/PC-1M-SM

FC/PC-LC/PC-1M-SM

LC/PC-LC/PC-1M-SM

SC/PC-LC/PC-1M-SM

SC/PC-SC/PC-1M-SM

FC/PC-FC/PC-1M-GI (50/125)
FC/PC-LC/PC-1M-Gl (62.5/125)
LC/PC-LC/PC-1M-GI (62.5/125)
SC/PC-LC/PC-1M-GI (62.5/125)
SC/PC-SC/PC-1M-GI (50/125)

Optical Fiber Cord (MM, 12FIBER, MPO,3 m)
MPO Loopback Cable

MPO to FC convert cable

100G LR4 1310 nm QSFP28

100G SR4 850 nm QSFP28

Ferrule Cleaner

Replacement Reel for Ferrule Cleaner

ESD DISCHARGER

Wrist Strap

USB Mouse

HDMI to VGA Adapter

LCD Monitor

Carrying Case

Rack Mount Kit

MP2110A BERTWave Operation Manual
BERTWave Series Remote Control Operation Manual
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X1 : fER%REE BERT S EIEMNBELNERT, 23F BERT Ak
X2 fERRE TR REAERNIEEAE T EOEM 03x 7 04x BY , TIFTIH2S AR
*3: 80, BP AT LRIBFYIS#1TR R, BE NI SEE R S, 1F4E BIEEIE.

5, BREHFRENSMREIRZMSE, HSEE 21 T (MP2110A EHEFER) .
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BERTWave MP2100B

iES 10G 1 40G ZBEFAFRAGF R EF
- —{&{¢ BER FEREI 947

« RE 1ch E 4 ch 12.5 Gbit/s iZABZRMAIY (BERT)
- SRR ERERIR

« $lE) 1 ps /& PPG #1 10 mVp-p &R &E ED

—{&1k MP2100B 8 &2 N E IR NIRRT RS, BT
BT A E R BRI R IRB RN RE 2, IRE IR
1% (BERT) BEMIHEAY BE 4 1, WXHRTSIRBENZE,

Ltbsh, BRERERIEE T ERENZ6 8],

AIfEF MP2100B %t QSFP+ EF % BB AR TE & KB,

K= F2S GO35xF/S

EALI AN TREAIKIER 60 dB.

453t GPIB #TITAZIEE, iL454 BERTWave AR S TZNER
%Eﬂﬂlﬁl%o

FIR PRI E AT E RS,

Feik 53t MS9740B
600 nm & 1750 nm

BERENEEE 4RGN EMN EIHIRSETYE

- ERINIEERE (<0.2 s/5 nm) AI4eaE R e R SR HrBdiE]

- RERTFIHEE R A RN A

- RERERES, thEEA 200 Hz 3% 1 kHz
EENEES, FENEIEX 50%

- HEHMENLL

+ >58 dB BIASEE (RBIEEFK 0.4 nm)

* 30 pm RIXD R

- HHEMR (75 VA) , BEER (BRK 15kg)

AT G MS9740A

MS9740B FIZEFEH RIS ROIT(ERT B H IF B MBI D TR, M
AR T £ 7= Al Aso

%ﬂ:* GO034xF/S
XML AR FF XL 1X4.2X4 F] 1X16 33,
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* : KC Mark not support

ASATHS E=g BSATHS BR
G0350F* Programmable Optical Attenuator (SM9, FC/UPC) G0344F* Optical Switch (1X4, SM9, FC/UPC)
G0350S* Programmable Optical Attenuator (SM9, SC/UPC) G03445* Optical Switch (1x4, SM9, SC/UPC)
GO351F* Programmable Optical Attenuator G0345F* Optical Switch (1X 16, SM9, FC/UPC)

(SM9, FC/UPC, Power Monitor) G0345S* Optical Switch (1X 16, SM9, SC/UPC)
G0351S* Programmable Optical Attenuator G0346F* Optical Switch (1X4, GI50, FC/UPC)
(SM9, SC/UPC, Power Monitor) G0346S* Optical Switch (1X4, GI50, SC/UPC)
G0352F* Programmable Optical Attenuator (GI50, FC/UPC) GO0347F* Optical Switch (1X4, GI62.5, FC/UPC)
G0352S* Programmable Optical Attenuator (GI50, SC/UPC) G0347S* Optical Switch (1X4, GI62.5, SC/UPC)
GO0353F* Programmable Optical Attenuator G0348F* Optical Switch (2X4, GI50, FC/UPC)
(GI50, FC/UPC, Power Monitor) G0348S* Optical Switch (24, GI50, SC/UPC)
G0353S* Programmable Optical Attenuator GO0349F* Optical Switch (2X4, GI62.5, FC/UPC)
(GI50, SC/UPC, Power Monitor) G0349S* Optical Switch (2X4, GI62.5, SC/UPC)
GO0354F* Programmable Optical Attenuator (G162.5, FC/UPC) * 1 KC Mark not support
G0354S* Programmable Optical Attenuator (G162.5, SC/UPC)
GO355F* Programmable Optical Attenuator
(G162.5, FC/UPC, Power Monitor)
G0355S* Programmable Optical Attenuator
(G162.5, SC/UPC, Power Monitor)
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